2013 TOTAL CLAIMS
2013 TOTAL PAID

13,999
$2,765,320.51

Inside US

# of Processed Claims

13,122

Total amount paid

$ 2,069,227.40

Outside US
# of Processed Claims 877
Total amount paid $696,093.11

Annex | B - Claims Experience Q1 2014

ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES

Self insured Health Program adminitered by Carefirst BlueCross BlueShield

Number of Claims and Total Paid from January 1, 2014 to March 31, 2014

94%
75%

6%
25%

Active

# of Processed Claims

5,894

Total amount paid

$ 1,210,657.14

Retirees
# of Processed Claims 7,228
Total amount paid $ 858,570.26
Active
# of Processed Claims 200

Total amount paid

($54,674.14)

Retirees

# of Processed Claims

677

Total amount paid

$750,767.25

42%
44%

52%
31%

1%

-2%

5%
27%

Medical
Dental
Drug

Medical
Dental
Drug

Medical
Dental
Drug

Medical
Dental
Drug

* Prescription Drugs coverage for Subscibers living outside the US is included under their medical benefits.

# of Processed Claims

Total amount paid

3415 $ 952,297.90
463 $ 82,132.67
2,016 [ $ 176,226.57

# of Processed Claims

Total amount paid

3,329| $ 476,692.13
300 | % 58,691.71
3599 [ $ 323,186.42

# of Processed Claims

Total amount paid

165 |$  (60,263.48)
35| $ 5,589.34
N/A * N/A *

# of Processed Claims

Total amount paid

644 [ $ 746,512.21
3318 4,255.04
N/A * N/A *

34%
3%
6%

17%
2%
12%

-2%
0.2%

27%
0.2%



