Annex I B - Claims Experience Q1 2014

ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES

Self insured Health Program adminitered by Carefirst BlueCross BlueShield Number of Claims and Total Paid from January 1, 2014 to March 31, 2014

2013 TOTAL CLAIMS 13,999 **2013 TOTAL PAID** \$2,765,320.51

Inside US			
# of Processed Claims	13,122	94%	
Total amount paid	\$ 2,069,227.40	75%	

Active	9			Medical
# of Processed Claims		5,894	42%	Dental
Total amount paid	\$	1,210,657.14	44%	Drug

Medical Dental Drug

Medical Dental Drug

Retirees			
# of Processed Claims		7,228	52%
Total amount paid	\$	858,570.26	31%

# of Processed Claims	Tot	al amount paid	
3,415	\$	952,297.90	34%
463	\$	82,132.67	
2,016	\$	176,226.57	6%

# of Processed Claims	Tot	tal amount paid]
3,329	\$	476,692.13	17%
300	\$	58,691.71	2%
3,599	\$	323,186.42	12%

Outside U	JS	
# of Processed Claims	877	6%
Total amount paid	\$696,093.11	25%

Active	}	Medical
# of Processed Claims	200 1%	Dental
Total amount paid	(\$54,674.14) -2%	6 Drug

Retirees		
# of Processed Claims	677	5%
Total amount paid	\$750,767.25	27%

# of Processed Claims	Total amount paid	
165	\$ (60,263.48)	-2%
35	\$ 5,589.34	0.2%
N/A *	N/A *	

# of Processed Claims	Total amount paid	
644	\$ 746,512.21	27%
33	\$ 4,255.04	0.2%
N/A *	N/A *	

^{*} Prescription Drugs coverage for Subscibers living outside the US is included under their medical benefits.